
436 
March 5th, 1934. 

: _ OOOO LLL Tn 

Howard Allison Orrie Harris — 

Flora Barber: — - Laura May Jones 

W. M. Briggs : Rachel Loveall 

Herbert F, Burchard . 7 ‘Ben Lawson 

Eliza Brown ; Chas. Loveall 

“Nancy Bishop Sarah E, McQuire 

D. N. Crane — Bill Plaster 

Batt Elliott , Elmer Pubbiam 

Nannie Embry — , Nannie Prewett 

Clara & Geo. Grissom . Nettie Renfrow 

Armsted Steele : Wm. & Alive Vickers 

Laura Sanders “Ed Derrick 

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that a 

temporary reduction be made in the following allowances: 

-Mrs. Etta Borders’ ~— $ 5.00 Mrs. Chester. Halley $ 5.00 

‘Mrs. Oscar Brannon 5.00 Jane Kelsey - 8,00 

‘Mrs. Mattie E. Bailey 5.00 Lilah D. Lindsey ~ 8,00 

‘Minnie &:Mounsour Bayouth 5,00 Victoria Morgan 5.00 

-J. M. Chanler "8,00 Jane Musgrove 10,00 

‘Harry Eveland ° 5.00 Ida Mitchell. 5.00 

‘John S. Fowler - : 5.00 “Ed McLean 5.90 

‘J. M. Griffith 5.00 Mrs. C.E. Montgomery 3.50 

‘FP, M. Grandstaff 5.00 Nancy Mount | 5.00 

‘Jennie Girkin : 5.00 J. T. Newell 5.00 

‘Minnie Hawkins 5.00 Martha Phillips 5.00 

‘Media Hollis 5.00 John Penland 5.00 

‘Vivian Honnoy Lo 8.00 Marcus Poole 5.00 

‘Jerry Hughes . 5.00 Frederick Parnell 5.00 - 

-W. W. Stuckey S00 Arthur Stanton 5.00 
‘Benj. Stephenson 5.00 Gene Wilsey 10,00 

-D. H. Shaffner . 5.00 Frances Watts 400° 

- ; if . Ida Wilson 5.00 

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that the 

affidavit of erroneous assesspemt of R. F. SCHOFIELD, 708 So. Galveston, covering 

pergonal property for ‘the year 1933, in the sum of $11.94 be approved, and the County 

Clerk 4ssue certificate of error. Upon roll call, all voting in the affirmative, 

motion was by the Chairman declared carried, 

; Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that the 
(In the name of R. F. Schofield) 

affidavit of erroneous assessmmt (covering two assessments) covering personal property 

for the year 1931, one in the amount of $4.83 and dne in the amount of $1.96, be 

approved and the County Clerk issue certificate of error, Upon roll call, all voting 

in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried, 

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that the 

following afifidavits of erroneous assessment be approved, and that the County Clerk 

issue certificate of error on each one SEPARATELY: 

R. E, Ausburnsa. . Double Assessment 6.47 
Blair Bros ; " ns 10.9 
W. O. Childs . 4 1 11.94 
First Nat'l Bank,Adm.for Cecil _ 

Federico " " Loko 
Thomas Roster " i" 5AT 
Thos. Foster ql " 6639 
Lon Holland " “ 11.9 
R. B. Rutledge " " 11.94 

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that the 

affidavit of erroneous assessment of Frick-Reid Supply Corporation be denied for the 

reason that the County _ Commissioners have no jurisdiction to review action of the 

County Board of: Equalization, Upon roll call, all voting in the affirmative, motion 

was by the Chairman declared carried. 


